
 Topic/Program Name Phone Email 
A    
Agricultural Conservation Easement Program (ACEP) Todd Hagel (701) 530-2004 todd.hagel@usda.gov 

Administrative Management Lisa Lund (701) 530-2098 lisa.lund@usda.gov 

AgLearn Darlita Sarkilahti (701) 530-2008 darlita.sarkilahti@usda.gov 
Aging Watershed Infrastructure Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Agreements Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Agroforestry Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Agronomy Alex Wittenberg (701) 890-3088 alex.wittenberg@usda.gov 
Air Quality Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 
American Indian Tribal Government Liaison Todd Hagel (701) 530-2004 todd.hagel@usda.gov 

Animal Feeding Operations (AFO)    
     Waste Management Systems Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

      Nutrient Management Planning Alex Wittenberg (701) 890-3088 alex.wittenberg@usda.gov 

Appeals  Jennifer Vetter (701) 440-9403 jennifer.vetter@usda.gov 

Areawide Conservation Planning Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

    
B    
Beginning Farmer Jarvis Keney (701) 530-2005 jarvis.keney@usda.gov 

    
C    

Carbon Sequestration Richard Webb                  
Susan Samson-Liebig 

(701) 530-2084 
(701) 530-2018 

richard.webb@usda.gov 
susan.samsonliebig@usda.gov 

Civil Rights Committee/EEO/Program Delivery Jennifer Vetter (701) 440-9403 jennifer.vetter@usda.gov 

Clean Water Action Plan (CWAP) Todd Hagel (701) 530-2004 todd.hagel@usda.gov 

Climatic Data Jonathan Petersen (701) 530-2082 jonathan.petersen@usda.gov 

Community Assistance/Development Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Compliance, Highly Erodible Land (HEL) Jennifer Vetter (701) 440-9403 jennifer.vetter@usda.gov 

Compliance, Wetland Conservation  Jennifer Vetter (701) 440-9403 jennifer.vetter@usda.gov 
Comprehensive Nutrient Management Planning Alex Wittenberg (701) 890-3088 alex.wittenberg@usda.gov 

Conservation Districts Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Conservation Easements (Policy) Todd Hagel (701) 530-2004 todd.hagel@usda.gov 

Conservation Effects Assessment Project (CEAP) Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Conservation Innovative Grants (CIG) Program Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Conservation Partnership Liaison Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Conservation Planning and Application Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Conservation Planning Training Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Conservation of Private Grazing Lands (CPGL) Jonathan Fettig (701) 530-2003 jonathan.fettig@usda.gov 

Conservation Program Contracts Jarvis Keney (701) 530-2005 jarvis.keney@usda.gov 

Conservation Program Manual (CPM) Jarvis Keney (701) 530-2005 jarvis.keney@usda.gov 

Conservation Reserve Program (CRP) Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Conservation Stewardship Program Jarvis Keney (701) 530-2005 jarvis.keney@usda.gov 

Conservation Technical Assistance (CTA) Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Conservation Tillage Alex Wittenberg (701) 890-3088 alex.wittenberg@usda.gov 

Contracting Lisa Lund (701) 530-2098 lisa.lund@usda.gov 

Coordinated Resource Management (CRM) Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 Mark.Hayek@usda.gov 

CoverLocks for Conservation Curtis Bradbury (701) 530-2083 curtis.bradbury@usda.gov 

Conservation Desktop Daniel Wingenbach (701) 658-3357 dan.wingenbach@usda.gov 

Cultural Resources Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 
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E    
Ecological Site Descriptions (ESD) Jonathan Fettig (701) 530-2003 jonathan.fettig@usda.gov 
Energy Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Emergency Conservation Program (ECP) Curtis Bradbury (701) 530-2083 curtis.bradbury@usda.gov 

Emergency Watershed Protection (EWP)    
     Policy Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

     Recovery Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

     Easements Todd Hagel (701) 530-2004 todd.hagel@usda.gov 

Environmental Compliance Curtis Bradbury (701) 530-2083 curtis.bradbury@usda.gov 

Environmental Justice Jennifer Vetter (701) 440-9403 jennifer.vetter@usda.gov 

Environmental Quality Incentives Program (EQIP) Jarvis Keney (701) 530-2005 jarvis.keney@usda.gov 

Ethical Questions Lisa Lund (701) 530-2098 lisa.lund@usda.gov 
    
F    
Farm Service Agency (FSA)/NRCS Coordinator Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Farmland Protection Policy Act (FPPA) Wade Bott (701) 530-2021 wade.bott@usda.gov 

Field Office Technical Guide (FOTG) Shawn Krance (701) 530-2079 shawn.krance@usda.gov 

Flood Prevention/Control Programs Christi Fisher (701) 530-20091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Forestry Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Lisa Lund (701) 530-2098 lisa.lund@usda.go 

    
G    
Geographic Information Systems (GIS) for Programs Brian Johnston (701) 530-2035 brian.johnston@usda.gov 

Grazing Lands Conservation Initiative (GLCI) Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 Mark.Hayek@usda.gov 

    
H    
HR Questions Darlita Sarkilahti (701) 530-2008 darlita.sarkilahti@usda.gov 
Hydrogeomorphic Models (HGM) Curtis Bradbury (701) 530-2083 curtis.bradbury@usda.gov 

Hydrologic Unit Areas (HUA) Development and 
Digitizing Brian Johnston (701) 530-2035 brian.johnston@usda.gov 

    
I    
International Programs Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Irrigation Structures Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Irrigation Water Management Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

    
L    
Land Evaluation and Site Analysis (LESA) Wade Bott (701) 530-2021 wade.bott@usda.gov 

Limited Resource Farmers Jarvis Keney (701) 530-2005 jarvis.keney@usda.gov 

LincPass Jennifer Huelsman (701) 530-2094 jennifer.huelsman@usda.gov 
Locally Led Conservation Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

    
M    
Market Based Conservation Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Mediation Jennifer Vetter (701) 440-9403 jennifer.vetter@usda.gov 

    
N    
National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

National Planning Procedures Handbook Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

National Soils Information System (NASIS) Wade Bott (701) 530-2021 wade.bott@usda.gov 
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National Water Quality Initiative Angela Schroeder (701) 495-7559 angela.schroeder@usda.gov 
Native American Indian Affairs Todd Hagel (701) 530-2004 todd.hagel@usda.gov 

Native Plants Jonathan Fettig (701) 530-2003 jonathan.fettig@usda.gov 

National Resources Inventory (NRI) Jody Forman (701) 495-7567 jody.forman@usda.gov 

Nutritional Balance Analyzer Jonathan Fettig (701) 530-2003 jonathan.fettig@usda.gov 

Nutrient Management Alex Wittenberg (701) 890-3088 alex.wittenberg@usda.gov 

    
O    
Operation and Maintenance (O&M) Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

    
P    
Payment Schedule Lori Bloom (701) 495-7557 lori.bloom@usda.gov 

Plant Materials Program Ed Bahm (701) 989-6122 ed.bahm@usda.gov 

Prime Farmland Protection Wade Bott (701) 530-2021 wade.bott@usda.gov 

Program Payments Joe Bachmeier (701) 530-2007 Joe.Bachmeier@usda.gov 

Protracts Jarvis Keney (701) 530-2005 jarvis.keney@usda.gov 

Public Law 566 Watersheds and Food Prevention    
     Land Treatment Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

     Construction Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Published Soil Survey Reports Wade Bott (701) 530-2021 wade.bott@usda.gov 

    
R    
Rangeland Conservation Jonathan Fettig (701) 530-2003 jonathan.fettig@usda.gov 

Regional Conservationist Partnership Program (RCPP) Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Reclamation of Mine Lands Wade Bott (701) 530-2021 wade.bott@usda.gov 

Resource Conservation & Development (RC&D) Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Resource Management Planning Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Riparian Areas Curt Bradbury (701) 250-4383 curtis.bradbury@usda.gov 

River Basin Planning Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Rural Abandoned Mine Program (RAMP) Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Rural Development Policy Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

    
S    
Shelterbelts Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Small Watershed Program (Policy) Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Snowfence (Living Snowfence Program) Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Soil Health Brent Gustafson (701) 890-3095 brent.gustafson@usda.gov 

Soil Survey Geographic Database (SSURGO) Wade Bott (701) 530-2021 wade.bott@usda.gov 

Source Water Protection Areas Angela Schroeder (701) 495-7559 angela.schroeder@usda.gov 
State Soil Geographic Database (STATSGO) Wade Bott (701) 530-2021 wade.bott@usda.gov 

State Technical Committee Mark Hayek (701) 530-2080 mark.hayek@usda.gov 

Sustainable Agriculture Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

    
T    
Technical Service Provider/Certification                               
(Non-NRCS Technical Assistance) 

Shawn Krance                        
Christi Fisher 

(701) 530-2079 
(701) 530-2091 

shawn.krance@usda.gov 
christi.fisher@usda.gov 

    
U    
Urban Planning and Development Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 
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W    
Waterbank Program Todd Hagel (701) 530-2004 todd.hagel@usda.gov 

Water Quality Policy Richard Webb (701) 530-2084 richard.webb@usda.gov 

Water Quality & Quantity for Programs Jonathan Petersen (701) 530-2082 jonathan.petersen@usda.gov 

Watershed Construction Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Watershed Mitigation Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Watershed Planning and Surveys Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

Watershed and Flood Prevention Operations Christi Fisher (701) 530-2091 christi.fisher@usda.gov 

WebTA Joe Bachmeier (701) 530-2007 Joe.Bachmeier@usda.gov 

Wetland Mitigation/Mitigation Banking Jennifer Vetter (701) 440-9403 jennifer.vetter@usda.gov 
Wetland Functional Assessment Curt Bradbury (701) 530-2083 curtis.bradbury@usda.gov 

Wetlands Reserve Program (WRP) Todd Hagel (701) 530-2004 todd.hagel@usda.gov 

Wildlife Conservation Curt Bradbury (701) 530-2083 curtis.bradbury@usda.gov 

Wildlife Habitat (Policy)  Curt Bradbury (701) 530-2083 curtis.bradbury@usda.gov 
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